

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA January 12, 2023 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- **2)** Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag Ms. Elder
- 3) Approval of Minutes for 12-08-2022 (Voice Vote)
- 4) Mayors Report
- 5) <u>Municipal Order 2023-001</u> An Order Appointing City Officials to the following Committees (Voice Vote)
 - a) Personnel and Finance
 - b) Public Safety
 - c) Long Range Planning
 - d) Public Works
 - e) Cemetery
 - f) Transportation
 - g) Health Insurance
 - h) Park
 - i) City Beautification
- 6) <u>Municipal Order 2023-002</u> An Order Appointing City Officials to the following Boards and Commissions (Voice Vote)
 - a) Electric Plant Board
 - b) Community Theatre
 - c) Weaks Community Center
 - d) Human Rights Commission
- 7) Ordinance 2023-1838 (First Reading) AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF MURRAY CODE OF ORDINANCES, \$32 DEPARTMENTS, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS, SPECIFICALLY, HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION, \$32.10, \$32.11, \$32.12, \$32.13, \$32.14, \$32.15, \$32.16, \$32.17 and \$32.18 AND ADD NEW SUBSECTIONS, SPECIFICALLY, \$32.19, \$32.20, \$32.21 AND \$32.22 TO CLARIFY THE PURPOSE OF THE COMMISSION AND BRING INTO COMPLIANCE WITH CURRENT STATUTES. (No Vote)



- 8) Resolution 2023-001 A Resolution awarding a Non-Exclusive Franchise to for a term of ten (10) years for a communication system within the confines of The City of Murray, Kentucky to OpenFiber Kentucky Company, LLC. d/b/a Accelecom (Voice Vote)
- 9) Resolution 2023-002 A Resolution authorizing the City of Murray, Kentucky to enter and adopt the Joinder Agreement with KDC for participation in the 457 Plan and the 401(k) Plan for the benefit of its eligible employees. (Voice Vote)
- **10)** Adjournment (Voice Vote)

